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Release Notification and Corrective Action 
* j A ( W l f l 3 £ 0 5 ^ 7 3 5 - OPERATOR [ Initial Report P Final Report 
Name of Company Oxy Permian Ltd. W j L f j f f g ) Contact Christopher Jones 
Address 1502 W. Commerce Dr., Carlsbad, NM Telephone No. (575) 628-4121 
Facility Name Naaooltee Peak 5 Com #2 Facility Type Production 

Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No. NM#812I7 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Pect from the East/West Line County 

E 5 22S 24E 1562 N 1202 W Eddy County, NM 

Latitude N 32.41777° Longitude W 10451753° 

NATURE OF RELEASE 
Type of Release Produced water Volume of Release lObbls Volume Recovered 0 bbls 
Source of Release Failure of 2 7/8" steel production line Date and Hour of Occurrence 

10/29/2012 
Date and Hour of Discovery 

Was Immediate Notice Given? 
EX) Yes • No • Not Required 

If YES, To Whom? 
Mike Bratcher-OCD, Terry Gregston-BI.M 

By Whom? Christopher Jones Date and Hour 11/7/2012 (S; 6:59 am 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

• Yes |g] No 
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully/ 

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* 
Failure of a 2 7/8" steel production line caused 10 bbls of produced water to spill onto thc ground. 0 bbls of water were recovered. Remediation will be 
performed according to OCD and BLM approved remediation plans. 

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* 
T he area affected is approximately 200' x 40'. Failure of a 2 7/8" steel production line caused 10 bbls of produced water to spill onto the ground. 0 bbls of 
water were recovered. Remediation will be performed according to OCD and BLM approved remediation plans. 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations alt operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptanceof^tM^W report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequjteryjrjtftstigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMO£Bf1!cee^nci^erfa C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 

Signature: / ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ f -

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

A p p r n v p r l t w n ie i r ; , . ) Snpprvien ," S i f r n f i d R v 

Printed Name: Christopher Jones / 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

A p p r n v p r l t w n ie i r ; , . ) Snpprvien ," S i f r n f i d R v 

Title: HES Specialistv^_^-^ Approval fMeV 1 5 2012 Expiration Date: 

E-mail Address: Christopher Jones-Srjoxy.com Conditions of Approval: Attached • 

Date: / / " Z 6 / " / ~ 7 ^ Phone: (575)628-4121 

Conditions of Approval: Attached • 

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessarv 
Remediation per OCD Rules & 

Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION 
PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN: 



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Attachments: 

Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com> 

Wednesday, November 14, 2012 11:25 AM 

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; tgregsto@blm.gov; jamos@blm.gov 

christopherjones@oxy.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com; 

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com 

Initial C-141 for Nagooltee Peak 5 Fed Com #2 Leak date: 10-29-12 

Initial C-141, signed and sent 11-14-12 to OCD and BLM.pdf 

Importance: High 

Attached is the initial C-141 for the leak that occurred on 10/29/12 at the Nagooltee Peak 5 Fed Com #2 in Eddy County, 

NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated. 

Kathy Purvis 
BBC International, Inc. 
1324 W. Marland 
Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: (575) 397-6388 
Fax: (575) 397-0397 
Email: kathyPbbcinternational.com 

1 



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD 
Thursday, November 15, 2012 6:50 AM 
'Kathy Purvis'; tgregsto@blm.gov; jamos@blm.gov 
christopherJones@oxy.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com; 
jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com 
RE: Initial C-141 for Nagooltee Peak 5 Fed Com #2 Leak date: 10-29-12 

C-141 received. 

Thank you, 

Mike Bratcher 
NMOCD District 2 
8 n S. First Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 
O: 575-748-1283 X108 
C: 575-626-0857 
F: 575-748-9720 

From: Kathy Purvis rmailto:kathy@bbcintemational.com1 
Sent: Wednesday, November 14, 2012 11:25 AM 
To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; tqreqsto@blm.gov; jamos@blm.gov 
Cc: Christopher iones@oxy.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com; iqilkey@bbcinternational.com; 
cbrunson@bbcinternational.com 
Subject: Initial C-141 for Nagooltee Peak 5 Fed Com #2 Leak date: 10-29-12 
Importance: High 

Attached is the initial C-141 for the leak that occurred on 10/29/12 at the Nagooltee Peak 5 Fed Com #2 in Eddy County, 
NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated. 

Kathy Purvis 
BBC International, Inc. 
1324 W. Marland 
Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: (575) 397-6388 
Fax: (575) 397-0397 
Email: kathyPbbcinternational.com 

1 


